

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.402 OF 2017  
IN  
IN THE MATTER OF REFERENCE NO.ARB/COS/29/2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Disputant  
V/s.  
Jay Industries & Ors. .... Opponents

None – present.

**Before : S.T. Kapse.**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:**

Matter is adjourned to 06<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

15-03-2021

Commissioner for Taking Accounts