

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 402 OF 2017  
IN THE MATTER OF REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/29 OF 2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Decree Holder

V/s.

Jay Industries & Ors. .... Judgment Debtor

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad a/w. Ms. Pushpa Prajapati, Advocate for Decree Holder

**Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe**

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

**CALLED FOR SETTLING PROCLAMATION OF SALE :**

1. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submits that they have already applied before Collector Office for documents pertaining to Index II of the property mentioned in Warrant of Sale and she undertakes to provide the same by next date. Undertaking accepted.

2. Matter is adjourned to 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

**19.10.2023**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**